means a standardized display unit or rack space allotted by Marvello within its showroom premises for product display and 
retail purposes, as defined and approved by Marvello from time to time. 

1.1.12 “Rack Rent” 
means the monthly consideration payable by a Manufacturer to Marvello for each Rack, which may be ₹50,000 (Rupees 
Fifty Thousand only), ₹75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only), or ₹1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only) per Rack 
per month as determined and communicated by Marvello based on rack category, showroom location, product segment, and 
commercial considerations, or such other amount as may be notified by Marvello in writing from time to time.

[...]

The commission payable to the Agency shall be determined per Manufacturer, based on the final number of Racks closed 
by such Manufacturer, in accordance with the following slab structure: 

Racks Closed by a Single Manufacturer Payout per Rack 

1 – 4 racks ₹10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only) per Rack 

5 – 9 racks ₹12,000 (Rupees Twelve Thousand only) per Rack 

10 – 19 racks ₹15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) per Rack 

20 or more racks ₹20,000 (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) per Rack 

For avoidance of doubt, the applicable slab shall be determined solely on the basis of the total number of Racks closed by 
a single Manufacturer under one final agreement, and slabs shall not be combined or aggregated across multiple

[...]

State Goods and Services Tax (SGST), or such other rate as may be prescribed under Applicable Law from time to time. 
The Agency shall raise a valid GST-compliant tax invoice for all amounts payable under this Agreement. For clarity, if the 
Agency raises an invoice of ₹10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakh only), GST at 18% amounting to ₹1,80,000 (Rupees One Lakh 
Eighty Thousand only) shall be applicable, and the total invoice value payable by Marvello shall be ₹11,80,000 (Rupees 
Eleven Lakh Eighty Thousand only). Marvello shall be entitled to claim applicable Input Tax Credit (ITC) subject to 
compliance with GST laws, and the Agency shall be solely responsible for timely payment and statutory compliance of such 
GST with the appropriate tax authorities.